Page 1
Technical Note
Camera vacuum flanges for high energy detection
In order to efficiently detect photons with energy in the vacuum & extreme ultraviolet and soft & hard x-ray range, an
environment free of particles that could interfere with the useful photon signal is generally created between the high
energy radiation source and the detector. This is achieved by pumping out of the experimental chamber the atomic or
molecular species that would absorb the useful radiation and be ionised, hence creating ‘pollutant’ species.
The present document highlights the key vacuum flange interfaces available for connecting Andor CCD detectors to

Sensor quantum efficiency (QE) considerations
Figure 9 – Typical sensor quantum efficiency (QE) at room temperature for Andor standard offer
Sensor type key:
BN: Back-illuminated un-coated sensor
BR-DD: Back-illuminated AR coated deep-depletion sensor
FI: front-illuminated
Note that other sensors could be considered for integration into Andor ‘open-front’ ‘SO’ platforms – please contact
your local Andor representative for further details.
BN-DD: Back-illuminated deep-depletion un-coated sensor – increased higher energy QE versus -BN type
FI-DD: Front-illuminated deep-depletion sensor – increased higher energy QE versus -FI type
Newton CCD platform iKon-M CCD platform
Page 11
Technical Note
Detectors for Spectroscopy
 Newton
DO920P-XX
Newton
DO920P-BN-995
Newton
DO940P-XX
Newton
DO940P-BN-995
Sensor format
1024 x 255 matrix
26 µm pixels
e2v CCD 30-11
2048 x 512 matrix
13.5 µm pixels
e2v CCD 42-10
Sensor size 26.7 x 6.7 mm 27.6 x 6.9 mm
Sensor options (-XX) BN, BR-DD, FI BN BN, FI BN
Minimum TE-cooling
temperature
-100 oC -100 oC -100 oC -100 oC
Maximum spectral
rate
273 sps (>1,580 with crop mode) 122 sps (>940 with crop mode)
Pixel well depth 500,000 e- 100,000 e-
Register well depth 1,000,000 e- 150,000 e- (HS mode)
600,000 e- (HC mode)
Readout noise 4 e- @ 50 kHz readout 3.5 e- @ 50 kHz readout
PC interface USB 2.0
Flange interface DN100CF / 6” CF /
CF-152
O-ring seal, sensor 5.4
mm behind faceplate,
38 x 25 mm aperture
DN100CF / 6” CF /
CF-152
O-ring seal, sensor 5.4
mm behind faceplate,
38 x 25 mm aperture
Detectors for Imaging
Detectors for
imaging
iKon-M
DO934P-XX
iKon-L
DO936N-*0W-XX
iKon-XL 230
XLO-EAxx-C0
iKon-XL 231
XLO-EAxx-C0
Sensor format
1024 x 1024 matrix
13 µm pixels
e2v CCD 47-10
2048 x 2048 matrix
13.5 µm pixels
e2v CCD 42-40
e2v CCD 230-84 e2v CCD 231-84
4096 (H) x 4112 (V) matrix
15 µm pixels